HONGMEI RELAY HFD2
SUBMINIATURE
DIP RELAYS
2 Form C  150mW
H F D 2
                    • 2 Form C contact
                    • High sensitivity 150 mW
                    • Fits standard 16 pin IC socket

75mW to 100mW,  latching 1 Coil
Construction        Sealed
■ ORDER DESIGNATION
  HFD2   /       012               S               L2
Coil Voltage Sensitivity Sort
S: Sensit ive Ni l :  Single side stable
M: Standard L1: Latching  1 coi l
3、5、6、9、12
15、24、48VDC
 L2: Latching  2 coi l
H F D 2
   ■  COIL TABLE
  Single side stable Standard (200mW) 20℃       Single side stable Sensitive (150mW) 20℃
Order
Number
Coil
Voltage
VDC
Pick-up
Voltage
 VDC
(max)
Drop-out
Voltage
VDC
(min)
Coil
Resist.
Ω
10%
Max.
allow
Voltage
VDC
Order
Number
Coil
Voltage
VDC
Pick-up
Voltage
 VDC
(max)
Drop-out
Voltage
VDC
(min)
Coil
resist.
Ω
10%
Max.
allow
Voltage
VDC
003-M 3 2.3 0.3 45 6  003-S 3 2.4 0.3 60 7.0
005-M 5 3.8 0.5 125 10  005-S 5 4.0 0.5 167 11.5
006-M 6 4.5 0.6 180 12  006-S 6 4.8 0.6 240 13.8
009-M 9 6.8 0.9 405 18  009-S 9 7.2 0.9 540 20.8
012-M 12 9.0 1.2 720 24  012-S 12 9.6 1.2 960 27.7
015-M 15 11.3 1.5 1125 30  015-S 15 12.0 1.5 1500 34.6
024-M 24 18.0 2.4 2880 48  024-S 24 19.2 2.4 3840 55.4
048-M 48 36.0 4.8 11520 96
Latching（2 coil）standard (200mW) 20℃     Latching（2 coil）sensitive (150mW) 20℃
Order